Data Sheet
DS/DHH800_2
3KXD311800R1001_B
Fieldbus Tools
Hand-Held Configuration Devices
Mobility DHH800-MFC
Configuration Device with HART® Communications
DHH800-MFC

DS/DHH800_2
3KXD311800R1001_B
Additional ordering information
Mobility DHH800-MFC with HART® Communications - Accessories Note Catalog No.
Carrying Accessories
Gray protective boot provides degree of protection (A37136) 1) 3KXD311800L0001
   against drop related damage; slip on
MFC carrying case  - custom soft case with (A36875) 3KXD311800L0002
   adjustable shoulder strap and HART lead compartment
Adjustable, detachable hanging strap (A36937) 3KXD311800L0003
   - clips directly to MFC attach points
Communication Accessories
HART Test Lead Kit (A900529-00014) 1) 3KXD311800L0011
   - standard banana plugs, mini-grabbers, 250 ohm resistor
Standard size 250 Ώ shunt resistor (A36821) 3KXD311800L0012
   - required for HART low resistance loops
DB-9 cable, Male x Female,  6 ft (1.83 meter) length (A900447-00052) 1) 3KXD311800L0013
Power Accessories
9 Volt Alkaline Battery (2 required) (A900614-00006) 1) 3KXD311800L0021
9 Volt Lithium Battery (2 required) (A900614-00009) 3KXD311800L0022
9 Volt NiMH Batteries (2 required) rechargeable (A900614-00015) 3KXD311800L0023
NiMH battery charger (9 Volt) (A37134) 3KXD311800L0031
Power adapter, 100 Vac to 240 Vac, 50-60 Hz (A37160) 1) 3KXD311800L0034
Universal plug adapter kit (A37159) 1) 3KXD311800L0035
   for 3KXD311800L0034 power adapter
Media Accessories
Mobility Interface Software CD set, Version 2.1 (698B277U01) 1) 3KXD311800L0041
Upgrade from "ABB Only" (DPCLICUPG-22) 3KXD311800L0042
   to "ABB + non-ABB" Mobility MFC
Mobility MFC Operations Manual, printed hard copy (694A198U01) 1) 3KXD311800R4301
    - one copy supplied with order at no charge
      and pdf instructions included on CD
Note: 1) Included with base order DHH800-MFC
Standard products =